GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:121
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009

INDORE-DAHUT RAIL LINK
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether work on Indore-Dahut rail line work has been started as per the schedule;
(b) if so, the progress made in the construction work;
(c) whether any time schedule has been fixed for completing the said project; and

(d) if so, the time by which itis likely to be completed and the total funds likely to be spent on this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )
(a): Yes, Madam. The work of Indore- Dahod has been started.

(b): The work has already been taken up on part length between Dahod-Katwara & Sagore-Indore(49.72 km). The land acquisition and bridge works have been taken up.

(c) &(d) : The work would be completed as per availability of resources. The total fund likely to be spent on this project is Rs. 948.80 crore as per the present estimates.
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